

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17025/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2001 in CWJC 2755/88  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ASHISH SAHKARI GRIH NIRMAN SAMITI Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and exemption from filing O.T.)  
With

I.A. No. 1-8 in SLP(C)...(CC.7191/2001)

Date : 08/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sunil K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

in SLP(C)..../2001 Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
(CC. 7191/2001) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. P.R. Ramasesha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that he will file the particulars of the members of the petitioner society who have put up pucca construction in the lands in question and whose houses are likely to be demolished by the impugned order of the High Court. He is also directed to give the necessary particulars of the area and date of construction within four weeks. Objections, if any, by respondent No. 5 shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.

....2/-

- 2 -

In the meanwhile, there shall be no demolition of existing structures in the lands in question.  
List after six weeks.

.SP1  
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master

Court Master