

>

SLP(C)No. 17025 OF 2001
ITEM No.3

Court No.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17025/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2001 in CWJC 2755/88
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ASHISH SAHKARI GRIH NIRMAN SAMITI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
(Office report on default)
With

Respondent (s)

SLP(C)No.18299/2001, SLP(C)No.18378/2001,
SLP(C)No.20105/2001, SLP(C)No.20885/2001, SLP(C)No.21272/2001,
SLP(C)No.21274/2001

Date : 2/12/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)
In 21272&20885/01 Mr. Santosh Kumar,adv.
 Mr. Chander Kant Nayak,adv.
 Mr. Abinash Kumar,adv.
 Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

In 18299/01 Mr. Pankaj Kalra,adv.
 Mr. T.Mahipal,adv.
 Mr. Pradeep Misra,adv.

In 17025/01 Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh,adv.
 Mr. T.Mahipal,adv.
 Mr. Pradeep Misra,adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dhawan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash,adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mohaptra,adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh,adv.

In 18378/01 Mr. Jitendra Singh Bhasin,adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,adv.

For Respondent (s)
 Mr. Jitendra Singh Bhasin,adv.
 Mr. S.Chandrashekhar,adv.

Mr. A.K.Srivastava,Sr.Adv.
Mr. A.P.Sahay,adv.
Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

Mr. K.L.Taneja,adv.

Mr. S. Menon,adv.

Mr. Rakesh K.Sharma,adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Three weeks' time is granted to comply with the
office report. In default, the special leave petitions
will stand dismissed against the unserved respondents
without further reference to the Court.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Court Master