

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19254/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2001 in CWJC 2849/83
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PANCHU YADAV & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 02/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Ramasesha, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

The name of respondent no.5 be deleted from this
petition at the risk of the petitioners. Its effect on the
merit of the matter will be considered at the time of hearing.
Mr. Srivastava, learned senior counsel, says that this has to
be tagged on to SLP(C) 17025/2001.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar