

&

SLP(C)No. 21274 OF 2001  
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM NO.2 (Chamber Matter) COURT NO. 3 SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2 in S.L.P.(C) No.21274/2001 @@  
AA

Gulam Sarful Haque Appellant (s)

VERSUS

State of Bihar & Ors. Respondent (s)

(Appln. for deleting/dispensing with requirement of sending notices to respondent nos.5 to 7)

Date : 19/12/2002 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI

For Petitioner(s)  
-Applicant Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv. (N/P)  
Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

The petitioner prays that the names of respondents 5 to 7 may be deleted from the array of respondents. The application is allowed, at the risk of the petitioner.

.SP1 (N. Annapurna) (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master