

ø#

SLP(C)No. 17025 OF 2001  
ITEM No.203

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17025/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2001 in CWJC 2755/88  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ASHISH SAHKARI GRIH NIRMAN SAMITI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
exemption from filing O.T.)

( For Final Disposal )

With

SLP(C)No.13375-13376/2002(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and  
c/delay in refileing SLP and office reprot), SLP(C)No.18299/2001 (With  
appln.(s) for permission to submit addl. document(s) and with prayer  
for interim relief and for final disposal), SLP(C)No.18378/2001 (with  
appln.(s) for permission to submit addl.document(s) and exemption from  
filing OT and with prayer for interim relief and for final disposal),  
SLP(C)No.19254/2001 (with prayer for interim relief andd office  
report), SLP(C)No.20105/2001 (with appln.(s) for directions and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report and for final disposal),  
SLP(C)No.20885/2001 ((with prayer for interim relief and for final  
disposal), SLP(C)No.21272/2001 (with appln.(s) for permission to file  
SLP and directions and c/delay in filing application for directions  
and with prayer for interim relief and for final disposal),  
SLP(C)No.21274/2001 (with appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and  
with prayer for interim relief and for final disposal),  
SLP(C)No.6490-6496/2002 (with appln.(s) for substitution, set aside of  
abatment and c/delay in filing substitution and office report and for  
final disposal)

Date : 07/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sunil K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kalra,  
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra S. Bhasin, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

...2/-

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Kant Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravi S. Dvivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.  
Mrs. Charu Walikhana, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Yashwant Das, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Dvivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. A. Padmanama, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Dvivedi, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. P.R. Ramasesha, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Leave granted.  
Interim order to continue.  
Liberty to mention.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on  
the SLP paper book. Parties may file additional documents, if  
any, within 10 weeks. Original Record need not be called for.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master