

H
SLP(C)... 9931-9932 OF 2003
ITEM No.22

Court No. 4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2003 in CWJC 875/84 and
877 of 84 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIHAR FINAN.SERVICE HOUSE CONST.COOP.SOC

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ABHA RANI GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and with Office Report)

Date : 24/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)
Mr.A.P. Sahai,Adv.,
Mr.Ardhendu Kr.Pd.Adv.,
Mr.Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

In the meantime, there will be interim stay of operation of the impugned order.

Tag on with civil appeal arising out of SLP (c) No.17025/2001.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Prem Parkash)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master