

\216

C.A.No. 1357 OF 2003

ITEM No.1

Court No. 6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.7-8 In Civil Appeal No.1357/2003

ASHISH SAHKARI GRIH NIRMAN SAMITI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For modification of Court's Order dated 18.08.2004 and office
report)

Date : 22/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jayesh K.U., Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.

for Mr. P.R. Ramasesha,Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applications are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Sarita

(Shelly Sengupta)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.7-8

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1357 OF 2003

ASHISH SAHKARI GRIH NIRMAN SAMITI

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel appearing for the land owners of an area of 12.28 acres, which is allotted to Ashish Sahkari Grih Nirman Samiti, states that the land owners having sold the said land and having received the consideration for sale of the said land, shall not claim any extra compensation. His statement is placed on record. The Authorities may take into consideration the same and need not proceed to determine the compensation amount for the said land. The applications are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[SHIVARAJ V. PATIL]

New Delhi, [B.N. SRIKRISHNA]
November 22, 2004.\216
C.A.No. 1357 OF 2003
ITEM No.1 Court No. 6 SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.7-8 In Civil Appeal No.1357/2003

ASHISH SAHKARI GRIH NIRMAN SAMITI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent (s)
(For modification of Court's Order dated 18.08.2004 and office report)

Date : 22/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jayesh K.U., Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.
for Mr. P.R. Ramasesha,Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.7-8

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1357 OF 2003

ASHISH SAHKARI GRIH NIRMAN SAMITI ... APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel appearing for the land owners of an area of 12.28 acres, which is allotted to Ashish Sahkari Grih Nirman Samiti, states that the land owners having sold the said land and having received the consideration for sale of the said land, shall not claim any extra compensation. His statement is placed on record. The Authorities may take into consideration the same and need not proceed to determine the compensation amount for the said land.

The applications are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[SHIVARAJ V. PATIL]

.....J.
New Delhi, [B.N. SRIKRISHNA]
November 22, 2004.