

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt P. (C.) No. 44/2005 in C.A. 1357/2003

BIHAR FINANCE SERVICE H.C. COOP. SOC. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAUTAM GOSWAMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 29/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sujeet Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For contemner/
respondent No. 5

Mr. R.N. Sahay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Daya Shankar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 a counter is stated

to have been filed which is not on record. Let it be placed on
record.

Appearance of alleged contemnners is dispensed with until

further orders.

(RAJESH DHAM)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER